011
M
od
ul
ar
 D
ev
ic

Enterprise code
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGB1N-125(H) miniature circuit breaker (hereinafter referred to as circuit breaker) is mainly used in the AC
50/60Hz line with rated working voltage 230V/400V and rated current 125A and below for overload, short
circuit, and isolation protection, and suitable for infrequent power-on and power-off of electrical devices and
lighting lines.
012
M
odular D
evices
TGB1N-125(H) Series, 6(10)KA MCB
3.2 Action characteristics of circuit breaker overcurrent release (see Table 2)
Table 2
Note: The cold state refers to the temperature 30℃ without load before the test.
No. Test current
(A) Start state
Set time Expected
result Remarks
In≤63A In>63A
a
1.05In Cold state t≥1h t≥2h Not trip
1.3In Immediately after
1.05In test t ＜ 1h t ＜ 2h trip The current rises to the specified value within
5s stably
b
(B)Ii:4In
Cold state
t≥0.2s Not trip Turn on the auxiliary switch for making current(C)Ii:6.4In
(D)Ii:9.6In
c
(B)Ii:6In
t ＜ 0.2s trip Turn on the auxiliary switch for making current(C)Ii:9.6In
(D)Ii:14.4In
Product name TGB1N-125 TGB1N-125H
Electrical and mechanical accessories
MX1: Shunt release
OF1: Auxiliary contact
SD1: Alarm contact
MX+OF1: Shunt release + auxiliary
contact
MV1: Overvoltage release
MV+MN1: Overvoltage and
undervoltage release
MN1: Undervoltage release
MNs1: Overvoltage release
MX1: Shunt release
OF1: Auxiliary contact
SD1: Alarm contact
MX+OF1: Shunt release + auxiliary
contact
MV1: Overvoltage release
MV+MN1: Overvoltage and
undervoltage release
MN1: Undervoltage release
MNs1: Overvoltage release
Mechanical properties
Electrical life (times) 6000 (In ≤ 100A)
4000(In=125A)
6000 (In ≤ 100A)
4000(In=125A)
Mechanical life (times) 20,000 times 20,000 times